
Question 
No. 

2 

4 

5 

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and 

participation of students at all levels in both internal guality assurance and external quality assurance have to 

play a central role. From the last academic vear the college has started online feedback system. We have 

collected online feedback from our undergraduate and postgraduate students. A special five point scale 

feedback form on the curriculum is developed. We have received total 231 student's online feedback on the 

syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 

6 

8 

10 

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar 
Report of Feedback Analysis 

J.T.S.S.P:Mandal 

Students Feedback on Curriculum 

Curriculum Evaluation Points 

The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our 
employability 

Academic Y�ar:2023-2024 

The teachers are punctual and regulate in taking 
lectures and practical's 
The teachers are well prepared for the classes. 

The teachers encourage student's participation and 
discussion in the class. 
The courses studied by me have enhanced my 
knowledge as well as my skills and my capabilities 
The Teachers used different modern teaching aids in 
the class. 
The teachers provide the students opportunities to 
learn and grow. 
The entire syllabus is completed in time. 

i 

The teachers guide the students for their holistic 

development. 
The assessment and evaluation process is fair and 

junbiased. 

hhatrapat 
1QAC) 

Vunrar (Punel 

Colleo 

Strongly 
Agree 
19.91 

25.11 

25.97 

25.11 

22.94 

18.61 

24.24 

21.21 

25.11 

17.75 

Response in % 

Agree 

58.44 

59.74 

62.34 

56.71 

60.17 

57.14 

Neutral 

15.15 

9.96 

09.09 

13.42 

11.26 

14.72 

59.74 11.69 

60.17 11.69 

56.28 12.55 

56.28 17.32 

Disagree Strongly 

03.03 

3.90 

0 

1.73 

2.16 

6.49 

1.73 

Disagree 
03.46 

06.06 

1.30 

02.60 

3.03 

3.46 

03.03 

02.60 

4.76 02.16 

On an average 22.14% students Strongly Agree with curriculum, 58.07 % students Agree,. 13.24 % 

students are Neutral, 3.71% students are Disagree and 2.74 % is Strongly Disagree with the current 

syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University. Pune. 

03.03 03.03 

2.60 

Shr Shiv Chhatrapat1 College 
Junnar (Pune) 



Question 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and followS the 

prescribedcurriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers 

regardingsuggestions On improvement of the syllabus. We have received 60 teachers feedback on the 

curriculum and analyzed. 

6 

7 

9 

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar 
J.T.S.S.P.Mandal 

Report of Feedback Analysis 

Teachers Feedback on Curriculum 

Curriculum Evaluation Points 

Academic Year:2023-2024 

The depth of the course content is adequate. 
Curriculum has current content of global 
scenarios and academics. 
The curriculum is sufficient to cover the 
programme / course outcomes. 
The curriculum ensures students participation in 

learning process. 
Curriculum assists to inculcate various ethical, 
social & moral values. 
Computer facilities are made available for ICT 

based teaching to the teachers 
Laboratory requirements including equipment's, 
chemicals and specimens are regularly 
provided by the college. 

S 

Curriculum enhances employability 

Sufficient reference material and books are 
lavailable for the topics mentioned in the 

syllabus. 
10 The environment in the college is conducive to 

teaching and research. 

cnhalrapa 

(1QAC) 
unnar (Pune) 

Strongly 
Agree 

45 

43 

37 

40 

43 

37 

48 

33 

47 

42 

Response in % 
Neutral Agree 

53 

52 

57 

57 

57 

58 

48 

65 

50 

57 

02 

05 

07 

03 

02 

03 

02 

03 

02 

Disagre Strongly 

0 

03 

0 

0 

On an average 41.5 % teachers are Strongly Agree, 55.33 % are Agree, 2.83 % are Neutral, 0.33 % 

are Disagree and 0.00% teachers Strongly Disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes 
designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and the environment in the college for teaching and 
learning. 

Disagree 

Prncipal 

0 

Shr Shiv Chhatràpat1 College 
Junnar (Pune) 

SA 



QuestionNo. 

1. 

2. 

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide, us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities 
andemployability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. 

We have received total 23 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune 
University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows: 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar 
Report of Feedback Analysis 

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 

J.T.S.S.P.Mandal 

AcademicYear:2023-2024 

CurriculumEvaluationPoints 

The learning ambience at the institute 
is good.. 
Courses offered bridges the gap 
between Industries and Academia 
The subject / course helps in 
developing personality. 
The course curriculum intellectually 
stimulates you 
The syllabus creates an interest to 

pursue post graduation/research 

The reading materials and references 
regarding curriculum are easily 
lavailable 
The subjects relevant to your job and 
your future aspirations. 
The laboratory facilities are sufficient 
The curriculum and syllabus content is 

lappropriate for my placement or higher 
education 
The institute provides sufficient 

lopportunity to participate in 
extracurricular activities 

cnhatrap 
i Co 

(1QAC) 
Junnat (Pune 

Strongly Agree 
Agree 

48 

26 

52 

22 

39 

35 

39 

26 

26 

35 

43 

39 

43 

57 

52 

48 

52 

70 

57 

52 

Response in % 

Neutral 

09 

17 

04 

13 

09 

13 

04 

04 

17 

Disagree Strongly 
Disagree 

17 

04 

0 

09 

0 

Prínipl 

09 

On an average 34.78 % students are Strongly, .50 % are Agree, 12.61 % are Neutral 3.04 9/% are 

Disagree and 1.74 % are Strongly Disagree abOut curriculum designed by the college and Savitribai 

Phule Pune University, Pune. 

04 

0 

04 

Shri Shiv Chhatrapat1 College 
Junnar (Pune) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

