J.T.S.S.P.Mandal

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar

Report of Feedback Analysis

Students Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year:2023-2024

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From the last academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our undergraduate and postgraduate students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum is developed. We have received total 231student's online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Question	Curriculum Evaluation Points	Response in %					
No.	5	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	
1	The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability	19.91	58.44	15.15	03.03	03.46	
2	The teachers are punctual and regulate in taking lectures and practical's	25.11	59.74	9.96	3.90	1.30	
3	The teachers are well prepared for the classes.	25.97	62.34	09.09	0	02.60	
4	The teachers encourage student's participation and discussion in the class.	25.11	56.71	13.42	1.73	3.03	
5	The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as my skills and my capabilities	22.94	60.17	11.26	2.16	3.46	
6	The Teachers used different modern teaching aids in the class.	18.61	57.14	14.72	6.49	03.03	
7	The teachers provide the students opportunities to learn and grow.	24.24	59.74	11.69	1.73	02.60	
8	The entire syllabus is completed in time.	21.21	60.17	11.69	4.76	02.16	
9	The teachers guide the students for their holistic	25.11	56.28	12.55	03.03	03.03	
10	development. The assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased.	17.75	56.28	17.32	06.06	2.60	

On an average 22.14% students Strongly Agree with curriculum, 58.07 % students Agree, 13.24 % students are Neutral, 3.71% students are Disagree and 2.74 % is Strongly Disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.



atı College Shri Shiv Chhatra Junnar (Pune)

J.T.S.S.P.Mandal

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar

Report of Feedback Analysis

Teachers Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year:2023-2024

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 60 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Question	Curriculum Evaluation Points 🦠	Response in %					
No.		Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	
1	The depth of the course content is adequate.	45	53	02	0	0	
2	Curriculum has current content of global scenarios and academics.	43	52	05	0	0	
3	The curriculum is sufficient to cover the programme / course outcomes.	37	57	07	0	0	
4	The curriculum ensures students participation in learning process.	40	57	03	0	0	
5	Curriculum assists to inculcate various ethical, social & moral values.	43	57		0	0	
6	Computer facilities are made available for ICT based teaching to the teachers	37	58	02	03	0	
7	Laboratory requirements including equipment's, chemicals and specimens are regularly provided by the college.	48	48	03	0	0	
8	Curriculum enhances employability	33	65	02	0	0	
9	Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus.	47	50	03	0	0	
10	The environment in the college is conducive to teaching and research.	42	57	02	0	0	

On an average 41.5 % teachers are Strongly Agree, 55.33 % are Agree, 2.83 % are Neutral, 0.33 % are Disagree and 0.00% teachers Strongly Disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and the environment in the college for teaching and

learning.



J.T.S.S.P.Mandal

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar

Report of Feedback Analysis

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

AcademicYear:2023-2024

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide, us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 23 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

QuestionNo.	CurriculumEvaluationPoints	Response in %					
-		Strongly Agree		Neutral	Disagree	Strongly	
		Agree	C			Disagree	
1.	The learning ambience at the institute is good	48	43	09	0	0	
2.	Courses offered bridges the gap between Industries and Academia	26	39	17	17	0	
3.	The subject / course helps in developing personality	52	43	04	0	0	
4.	The course curriculum intellectually stimulates you	22	57	13	0	09	
5	The syllabus creates an interest to pursue post graduation/research	39	52	09	0	0	
6	The reading materials and references regarding curriculum are easily available	35	48	13	0	04	
7	The subjects relevant to your job and your future aspirations.	39	52	04	04	0	
8	The laboratory facilities are sufficient	26	70	04	0	0	
9	The curriculum and syllabus content is appropriate for my placement or higher education	26	57	17	0	0	
10	The institute provides sufficient opportunity to participate in extracurricular activities	35	52		09	04	

On an average 34.78 % students are Strongly, 51.30 % are Agree, 12.61 % are Neutral 3.04 % are Disagree and 1.74 % are Strongly Disagree about curriculum designed by the college and Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Principal
Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College
Junnar (Pune)